Generator Drive
Applications
Diesel Engine Ratings
2 3
CONTENTS
Identification plate ........................................................ 4 – 5
Emissions information ................................................... 6 – 9
Prime and standby power ...........................................10 – 11

Generator-set engine
identification plate
Model designation key
Below is a key for the engine
models shown in this guide.
A model designated as 6135H
is a 6-cylinder, 13.5-liter
turbocharged and air-to-air
aftercooled engine. A model
designated as a 4045T
is a 4-cylinder, 4.5-liter
turbocharged engine.
Emissions certification
 001, 128, 150, 158, 220, 250, 258, 475  Non emissions certified - 50 Hz
 001, 120, 150, 250, 270, 275, 475 Non emissions certified - 60 Hz
 270, 275, 279, 475 Stage II
 280, 285, 484, 485, G82, G86 Tier 3
 G80, G81, G82, G84 Stage III A
 281, 290, G92, G93, G94, G95 Interim Tier 4
 128, 158, 258 Non-certified Generator Set Power Unit (GSPU)
 U70, U72, U74, U79 Stage II Generator Set Power Unit (GSPU)
 U80, U81, U82, U84 Stage III A Generator Set Power Unit (GSPU)
Engine controls (starting with some Tier 2/Stage II engines)
 0 or 1 Mechanical controls
 2 or 6 Electronic controls, 2-valve
 3, 4, or 5  Electronic controls, 4-valve
Valves per cylinder (Tier 2, Tier 3, and Stage II engines)
 2 2 valves
 4 4 valves
Engine type (Tier 3, Interim Tier 4, and Stage III A engines)
 G Generator-set (bare engine)
 U Generator-set power unit (GSPU)
 M Marine
User type
 F OEM (John Deere Power Systems)
 XX  Other letters are used to identify John Deere equipment
   manufacturing locations
Aspiration
 D Naturally aspirated
 T Turbocharged
 A Turbocharged and air-to-coolant aftercooled
 H Turbocharged and air-to-air aftercooled
 S Turbocharged and air-to-sea water aftercooled
Aspiration
Displacement in liters
Number of cylinders
6135H
Engine
model number
6 7
Emissions information
The ultimate in performance, fuel economy, and emissions
compliance is available with John Deere engines. To meet
emissions regulations, John Deere worked closely with
equipment manufacturers to identify engine technologies
that best suited their needs.
John Deere engines comply with nonroad emissions
regulations for the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA), the European Union (EU), and the California Air
Resources Board (CARB).
8 9
EPA nonroad emissions regulations
new source performance standard (NSPS)
*In the 50 to 75 horsepower category there are two options. Option 1 requires a reduced PM level
(.30 vs .40) but allows Final Tier 4 to be delayed one year (2013).
NOTE: The vertical dashed lines separating the years show when the seven-year life of the Tier 2/3
Equipment Flexibility Provision ends and engines can no longer be placed in vehicle production.
The new source performance standard (NSPS) required most stationary engines to be Tier 1 compatible on
01 April 2006 and meet current nonroad mobile standards after 01 January 2007.
EPA: Environmental Protection Agency
EU: European Union
kW hp 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
0 - 7 0 - 10 7.5